

Village of Norridge

2023 Street Program

(CBBEL Project No. 22-0423)

Bid Opening September 8, 2022 @ 10:00 AM

Company	Base Bid	Alt 1 Bid	Alt 2 Bid	Bid Bond	Addendum #1
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$563,083.00	\$662,122.00	\$1,146,648.00	✓	✓
ARROW ROAD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$515,543.24	\$607,265.70	\$1,087,480.02	✓	✓
JOHNSON PAVING	\$559,510.91	\$658,151.51	\$1,154,902.23	✓	✓
BUILDERS PAVING, LLC	\$618,000.00	\$718,000.00	\$1,238,000.00	✓	✓
SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC.	\$608,578.40	\$717,443.40	\$1,252,891.20	✓	✓
ALAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$616,710.30	\$742,820.60	\$1,316,738.20	✓	✓
ALLIANCE CONTRATCORS, INC.	\$688,853.39	\$812,514.80	\$1,445,169.60	✓	✓

Christopher B. Burke Engineering
 9575 W. Higgins Road Suite 600
 Rosemont, IL 60018

**VILLAGE OF NORRDIGE
 2023 STREET PROGRAM**

BID TAB

DATE: September 8, 2022

BASE BID - CHARMAINE ROAD				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ARROW ROAD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		JOHNSON PAVING		BUILDERS PAVING, LLC		SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC.		ALAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.		ALLIANCE CONTRATCORS, INC.	
S/N	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	120	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00
2	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	400	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,400.00
3	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	414	\$ 2.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 310.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 621.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 972.90
4	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	140	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00
5	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	4,140	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 6,417.00	\$ 0.37	\$ 1,531.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 32,913.00
6	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	217	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,208.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,595.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,510.00
7	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	400	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00
8	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	SQ YD	400	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 1,920.00
9	INLET FILTERS	EACH	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00
10	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	140	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,300.00
11	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	3,080	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 30.80	\$ 0.01	\$ 30.80	\$ 0.01	\$ 30.80	\$ 0.56	\$ 1,724.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,080.00
12	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	650	\$ 95.00	\$ 61,750.00	\$ 84.15	\$ 54,697.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 72,150.00	\$ 85.75	\$ 55,737.50
13	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	375	\$ 85.00	\$ 31,875.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 34,875.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 35,625.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 39,375.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 42,375.00	\$ 94.75	\$ 35,531.25
14	DRIVEWAY APRON REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	390	\$ 60.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 22,035.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 22,035.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 22,035.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 28,860.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 79.20	\$ 30,888.00
15	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	15,000	\$ 9.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 7.85	\$ 117,750.00	\$ 7.65	\$ 114,750.00
16	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	80	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00
17	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE)	EACH	35	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 7,700.00
18	DRIVEWAY APRON REMOVAL	SQ YD	390	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,800.00
19	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	3,100	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 23,560.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 20,925.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 46,500.00
20	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	15,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 60,000.00
21	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	100	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
22	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	100	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 120.75	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 120.75	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 26,500.00
23	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	4	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 19,000.00
24	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 19,680.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 19,680.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 15,600.00
25	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
26	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-4.12	FOOT	3,100	\$ 25.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 82,150.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 94,550.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 88,350.00	\$ 29.55	\$ 91,605.00
27	MOBILIZATION	L. SUM	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 33,311.00	\$ 33,311.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 115,293.70	\$ 115,293.70	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 50,175.00	\$ 50,175.00
28	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L. SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 19,087.81	\$ 19,087.81	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	L. SUM	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
30	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	1,000	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00
31	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	200	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.46	\$ 1,292.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 720.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 950.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 6.46	\$ 1,292.00
32	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	14	\$ 5.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 12.91	\$ 180.74	\$ 7.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 101.50	\$ 8.90	\$ 124.60	\$ 28.75	\$ 402.50	\$ 12.91	\$ 180.74
33	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	SQ YD	4,140	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 30,222.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 23,184.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 26,910.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 17,595.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 19,044.00	\$ 7.45	\$ 30,843.00
34	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L. SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,995.00	\$ 5,995.00	\$ 5,995.00	\$ 5,995.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 1,270.00
35	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED, SPECIAL	EACH	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,785.00	\$ 2,785.00
36	STRUCTURES TO BE REMOVED	EACH	12	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00
				TOTAL = \$	563,083.00	TOTAL = \$	515,543.24	TOTAL = \$	559,510.91	TOTAL = \$	618,000.00	TOTAL = \$	608,578.40	TOTAL = \$	616,710.30	TOTAL = \$	688,853.39

Christopher B. Burke Engineering
 9575 W. Higgins Road Suite 600
 Rosemont, IL 60018

**VILLAGE OF NORRDIGE
 2023 STREET PROGRAM**

BID TAB

DATE: September 8, 2022

ALT 1- CHARMAINE ROAD AND COURTLAND AVENUE

S/N	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ARROW ROAD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		JOHNSON PAVING		BUILDERS PAVING, LLC		SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC.		ALAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.		ALLIANCE CONTRATCORS, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	120	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00
2	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	440	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 4,620.00
3	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	586	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,172.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 439.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 879.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,172.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,172.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 1,377.10
4	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	200	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	5,860	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,860.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 9,083.00	\$ 0.26	\$ 1,523.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,860.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 8,204.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 7,325.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 46,587.00
6	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	308	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,392.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,240.00
7	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	440	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 2,156.00
8	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	SQ YD	440	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 2,068.00
9	INLET FILTERS	EACH	6	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00
10	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	200	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00
11	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	4,360	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 43.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 43.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 43.60	\$ 0.56	\$ 2,441.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,360.00
12	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	850	\$ 95.00	\$ 80,750.00	\$ 84.15	\$ 71,527.50	\$ 96.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 94,350.00	\$ 85.75	\$ 72,887.50
13	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	500	\$ 85.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 94.75	\$ 47,375.00
14	DRIVEWAY APRON REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	410	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 23,165.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 23,165.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 23,165.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 30,340.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 74.20	\$ 30,422.00
15	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	16,000	\$ 9.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 7.85	\$ 125,600.00	\$ 7.65	\$ 122,400.00
16	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	80	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00
17	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE)	EACH	35	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 87.50	\$ 220.00	\$ 7,700.00
18	DRIVEWAY APRON REMOVAL	SQ YD	410	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,790.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,200.00
19	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	3,100	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 23,560.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 20,925.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 46,500.00
20	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	16,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 64,000.00
21	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	100	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
22	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	100	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 120.75	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 120.75	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 26,500.00
23	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	4	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 19,000.00
24	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 19,680.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 19,680.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 15,600.00
25	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
26	NEW FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00
27	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-4.12	FOOT	3,100	\$ 25.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 82,150.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 94,550.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 88,350.00	\$ 29.55	\$ 91,605.00
28	MOBILIZATION	L. SUM	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 123,318.90	\$ 123,318.90	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 52,400.00	\$ 52,400.00
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L. SUM	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,869.81	\$ 18,869.81	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
30	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	L. SUM	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
31	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	1,000	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,600.00
32	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	300	\$ 2.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 1,590.00
33	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	42	\$ 5.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 445.20	\$ 7.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 304.50	\$ 8.90	\$ 373.80	\$ 28.75	\$ 1,207.50	\$ 10.60	\$ 445.20
34	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	500	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 59.85	\$ 29,925.00
35	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	SQ YD	5,860	\$ 5.00	\$ 29,300.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 42,778.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 38,090.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 38,090.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 24,905.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 26,956.00	\$ 7.45	\$ 43,657.00
36	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L. SUM	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,749.00	\$ 6,749.00	\$ 6,749.00	\$ 6,749.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 1,460.00
37	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 2,145.00
38	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED, SPECIAL	EACH	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,785.00	\$ 11,140.00
39	STRUCTURES TO BE REMOVED	EACH	13	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 6,305.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00
40	STRUCTURES TO BE REHABILITATED	EACH	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 4,270.00
				TOTAL = \$	662,122.00	TOTAL = \$	607,265.70	TOTAL = \$	658,151.51	TOTAL = \$	718,000.00	TOTAL = \$	717,443.40	TOTAL = \$	742,820.60	TOTAL = \$	812,514.80

Christopher B. Burke Engineering
 9575 W. Higgins Road Suite 600
 Rosemont, IL 60018

**VILLAGE OF NORRDIGE
 2023 STREET PROGRAM**

BID TAB
 DATE: September 8, 2022

ALT 2 - CHARMAINE ROAD, COURTLAND AVENUE, WINONA STREET AND WINNEMAC AVENUE

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ARROW ROAD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		JOHNSON PAVING		BUILDERS PAVING, LLC		SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC.		ALAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.		ALLIANCE CONTRATCORS, INC.	
S/N	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	120	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00
2	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	690	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 5,347.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,900.00
3	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	1,334	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,668.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,000.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,001.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,001.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,668.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 3,134.90
4	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	500	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00
5	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	13,340	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,340.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 20,677.00	\$ 0.37	\$ 4,935.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,340.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 12,673.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 16,675.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 106,053.00
6	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	700	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,000.00
7	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	690	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,865.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,207.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 2,656.50
8	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	SQ YD	690	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,207.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 2,518.50
9	INLET FILTERS	EACH	13	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 325.00
10	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	500	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00
11	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	9,920	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 99.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 99.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 99.20	\$ 0.56	\$ 5,555.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,920.00
12	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	1,900	\$ 95.00	\$ 180,500.00	\$ 84.15	\$ 159,885.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 180,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 171,000.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 188,100.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 210,900.00	\$ 85.75	\$ 162,925.00
13	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	1,200	\$ 85.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 111,600.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 127,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 135,600.00	\$ 94.75	\$ 113,700.00
14	DRIVEWAY APRON REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	570	\$ 60.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 32,205.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 32,205.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 32,205.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 42,180.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 79.20	\$ 45,144.00
15	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	25,200	\$ 9.00	\$ 226,800.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 138,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 151,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 151,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 7.85	\$ 197,820.00	\$ 7.65	\$ 192,780.00
16	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	160	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00
17	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE)	EACH	35	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 7,700.00
18	DRIVEWAY APRON REMOVAL	SQ YD	570	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 10,830.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,400.00
19	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	3,100	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 23,560.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 20,925.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 46,500.00
20	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	25,200	\$ 2.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 100,800.00
21	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	100	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
22	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	100	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 120.75	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 120.75	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 26,500.00
23	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	4	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 19,000.00
24	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 19,680.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 19,680.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 15,600.00
25	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
26	NEW FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID	EACH	4	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,540.00
27	NEW FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00
28	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-4.12	FOOT	3,100	\$ 25.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 82,150.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 94,550.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 88,350.00	\$ 29.55	\$ 91,605.00
29	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	150	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 15,750.00
30	SPECIAL WASTE PLANS AND REPORTS	L. SUM	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
31	SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS	EACH	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00
32	REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE-CONSTRUCTION PLAN	L. SUM	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00
33	REGULATED SUBSTANCES FINAL CONSTRUCTION REPORT	L. SUM	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
34	REGULATED SUBSTANCES MONITORING	CAL DA	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
35	MOBILIZATION	L. SUM	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 73,825.32	\$ 73,825.32	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 164,902.30	\$ 164,902.30	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 75,475.00	\$ 75,475.00
36	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L. SUM	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,811.73	\$ 32,811.73	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
37	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	L. SUM	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
38	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	2,200	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1.12	\$ 2,464.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1.12	\$ 2,464.00
39	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	500	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3.66	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 3.66	\$ 1,830.00
40	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	70	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7.31	\$ 511.70	\$ 7.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 507.50	\$ 8.90	\$ 623.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 2,012.50	\$ 7.31	\$ 511.70
41	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	2,340	\$ 30.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 73,710.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 77,220.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 80,730.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 121,680.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 59.85	\$ 140,049.00
42	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	SQ YD	13,340	\$ 5.00	\$ 66,700.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 97,382.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 74,704.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 86,710.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 53,360.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 61,364.00	\$ 7.45	\$ 99,383.00
43	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L. SUM	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,995.00	\$ 8,995.00	\$ 8,995.00	\$ 8,995.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 1,690.00
44	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	16	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 11,440.00
45	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED, SPECIAL	EACH	7	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,785.00	\$ 19,495.00
46	STRUCTURES TO BE REMOVED	EACH	13	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00
47	STRUCTURES TO BE REHABILITATED	EACH	7	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 19,775.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 14,945.00
				TOTAL = \$	1,146,648.00	TOTAL = \$	1,087,480.02	TOTAL = \$	1,154,902.23	TOTAL = \$	1,238,000.00	TOTAL = \$	1,252,891.20	TOTAL = \$	1,316,738.20	TOTAL = \$	1,445,169.60